
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 2019 5 days Tue 9/10/19 Sat 9/14/19

2 Mobilize & Sealift Arrival 5 days Tue 9/10/19 Sat 9/14/19

3 Lead Paint sampling for both CL and SH  and marine 
container reception

4 days Tue 9/10/19 Fri 9/13/19

4 2020 168 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 11/15/20

5 CHAR LAKE 168 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 11/15/20

6 Mobilization 7 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 6/7/20

7 Civil 76 days Mon 6/8/20 Sat 8/22/20

8 Install Turbidity Curtain 3 days Mon 6/8/20 Wed 6/10/20

9 Supervision of the turbidity curtain & silt fence 
installation

2 days Mon 6/8/20 Tue 6/9/20

10 Install Silt Fence 2 days Mon 6/8/20 Tue 6/9/20

11 Construction of Road Sub Base 7 days Mon 6/8/20 Sun 6/14/20

12 Construction of Road and Turn Around 7 days Mon 6/15/20 Sun 6/21/20

13 Pump House Building Pad 7 days Mon 6/22/20 Sun 6/28/20

14 Intake Line Civil Work 28 days Mon 6/29/20 Sun 7/26/20

15 Environmental Supervision for Intake line and 
Trubidity Curtain

27 days Mon 7/27/20 Sat 8/22/20
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

16 Temporary Power 7 days Mon 6/29/20 Sun 7/5/20

17 Foundation 13 days Mon 6/29/20 Sat 7/11/20

18 Concrete Formwork 7 days Mon 6/29/20 Sun 7/5/20

19 Concrete Reinforcing Installation 2 days Mon 7/6/20 Tue 7/7/20

20 Concrete Pouring 4 days Wed 7/8/20 Sat 7/11/20

21 Cylinders sent for testing 0 days Sat 7/11/20 Sat 7/11/20

22 Pump House Building 113 days Sun 7/26/20 Sun 11/15/20

23 Steel Errection 7 days Sun 7/26/20 Sat 8/1/20

24 Building Envelope 21 days Sun 8/2/20 Sat 8/22/20

25 Mechanical & Electrical 85 days Sun 8/23/20 Sun 11/15/20

26 Hammering and Placing Rip Rap 14 days Mon 7/27/20 Sun 8/9/20

27 SIGNAL HILL 168 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 11/15/20

28 HAZMAT 2 days Mon 6/1/20 Tue 6/2/20

29 Demolition 27 days Mon 6/1/20 Sat 6/27/20

30 Interior Demolition Prep 7 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 6/7/20
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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

31 M&E Modifications 7 days Mon 6/1/20 Sun 6/7/20

32 Tank & End Wall Demolition 14 days Mon 6/8/20 Sun 6/21/20

33 Temporary Cladding 7 days Mon 6/15/20 Sun 6/21/20

34 Envrironmental Supervision of Demolition & 
Field Work 

20 days Mon 6/8/20 Sat 6/27/20

35 Foundation 13 days Mon 6/22/20 Sat 7/4/20

36 Foundation Excavation - WTP & Pump House 2 days Mon 6/22/20 Tue 6/23/20

37 Formwork 5 days Wed 6/24/20 Sun 6/28/20

38 Concrete Reinforcing Installation 2 days Mon 6/29/20 Tue 6/30/20

39 Concrete Pour 3 days Wed 7/1/20 Fri 7/3/20

40 Cylinders sent for testing 1 day Sat 7/4/20 Sat 7/4/20

41 WTP Extension 120 days Sun 7/19/20 Sun 11/15/20

42 Steel Erection 7 days Sun 7/26/20 Sat 8/1/20

43 Cladding 30 days Sun 7/19/20 Mon 8/17/20

44 Mechanical & Electrical 90 days Tue 8/18/20 Sun 11/15/20

45 Interior Modifications 14 days Sat 8/1/20 Fri 8/14/20
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46 Sealift 2 days Thu 9/10/20 Fri 9/11/20

47 2021 242 days? Tue 6/1/21 Fri 1/28/22

48 CHAR LAKE 122 days? Tue 6/1/21 Thu 9/30/21

49 Mobilization 7 days Tue 6/1/21 Mon 6/7/21

50 M&E 55 days? Tue 6/8/21 Sun 8/1/21

51 Civil 68 days Tue 6/15/21 Sat 8/21/21

52 New Ditch For Fill Line 2 days Tue 6/15/21 Wed 6/16/21

53 Fuse and Install New Fill Line 4 days Thu 6/17/21 Sun 6/20/21

54 Fuse Intake Line Pipes 7 days Thu 6/17/21 Wed 6/23/21

55 Pre Cast Concrete Blocks 2 days Thu 6/17/21 Fri 6/18/21

56 Installation of intake line 14 days Thu 6/24/21 Wed 7/7/21

57 Environmental Supervision for Intake line and 
Trubidity Curtain

14 days Thu 6/24/21 Wed 7/7/21

58 Bollards 5 days Thu 7/8/21 Mon 7/12/21

59 Civil Work for Hazmat 14 days Tue 7/13/21 Mon 7/26/21

60 Environment Supervision of excavation, 
bagging and tranpsortation of PHX impacted 
soil, water tratment, confirmatory soil and 
water samples

40 days Tue 7/13/21 Sat 8/21/21
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61 Removal of Silt fence and turbidy curtain 14 days Tue 7/27/21 Mon 8/9/21

62 Environmental Supervision of the removal of 
the Turbidity Curtain & Silt Fencing 

14 days Tue 7/27/21 Mon 8/9/21

63 Hazmat (Lead-based paint, PCB and mercury) 3 days Thu 7/8/21 Sat 7/10/21

64 Painting/ Interior Finishes 7 days Thu 7/8/21 Wed 7/14/21

65 Demolition of existing pump house 5 days Tue 7/13/21 Sat 7/17/21

66 Commisioning 61 days Sun 8/1/21 Thu 9/30/21

67 SIGNAL HILL 62 days? Tue 6/1/21 Sun 8/1/21

68 Mechanical and Electrical 62 days? Tue 6/1/21 Sun 8/1/21

69 Site Electrical 14 days Thu 7/1/21 Wed 7/14/21

70 Site Work Access Lane 14 days Thu 7/1/21 Wed 7/14/21

71 Ditching 7 days Thu 7/15/21 Wed 7/21/21

72 Water Main Changeover 7 days Thu 7/22/21 Wed 7/28/21

73 Demobilize 0 days Fri 9/10/21 Fri 9/10/21

74 Plant Operation 120 days Fri 10/1/21 Fri 1/28/22
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